RESOLUTION NO. 2022-<u>269</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through an approved National Cooperative Contract vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

WHEREAS, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contract (041316-GD1) under Sourcewell of which the City of Vineland is a member; and

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through an approved National Cooperative Contract and Sourcewell Cooperative vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

| Adopted: | |
|------------|----------------------|
| | |
| | President of Council |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| | |
| City Clerk | |

RESOLUTION REQUEST

From: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

(BM)

Date of Request: June 9, 2022

City Council Meeting Date: June 28, 2022

Resolution Request:

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in the GovDeals Attachment and miscellaneous Computers, Related Equipment and Accessories, which is no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through an approved National Cooperative Contract vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

Whereas, GovDeals also has a National Cooperative contract (041316-GD1) under Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) of which the City of Vineland is a member; and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36.

Be It Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through an approved National Cooperative Contract and Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) Cooperative vendor, GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.



| IDK i | Description | VIN/Serial | Asset POC |
|--------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | |
| 995 | 2020 Ford Fusion SE AWD | 3FA6P0T94LR217996 | Kirk Herman |
| 996 | 2002 Ford Ranger XL Short Bed 2WD - 314A | 1FTYR10U12TA66771 | Kirk Herman |
| 997 | 1999 Dodge Ram 2500 Reg. Cab Long Bed 2WD | 3B6KC26Z3XM589509 | Kirk Herman |
| 998 | iPad Air | | George Papamihalakis |
| 999 | String Trimmers | | Kirk Herman |
| 1000 | Steam Pressure Washer | | Kirk Herman |
| 1001 | Riding Lawn Mower for Parts | 15131072 | Kirk Herman |
| 1002 | 2005 Ford Econoline E-450 | 1FDXE45S65HA17939 | Kirk Herman |
| 1003 | 2009 Ford Escape XLT 4WD V6 | 1FMCU93G09KC79767 | Kirk Herman |
| 1004 | 2009 Ford Escape XLT 4WD V6 | 1FMCU93G99KA09873 | Kirk Herman |
| 1005 | Enclosed Trailer | | Kirk Herman |
| 1006 | Pick up Bed | | Kirk Herman |
| 1007 | Pick up Bed | | Kirk Herman |
| 1008 | Pick up Bed | | Kirk Herman |
| 1009 | Pick up Bed | | Kirk Herman |
| 1010 | Side Bed Tool Box | | Kirk Herman |
| 1011 | Lube Cart | | Kirk Herman |
| 1012 | 4,000lb Press | | Kirk Herman |
| 1013 | Welding Cart | | Kirk Herman |
| 1014 | Miscellaneous Equipment | | Kirk Herman |
| 1015 | Drum Dolly | | Kirk Herman |
| 1016 | Diesel Fuel Tanks | | Kirk Herman |
| 1017 | Ark welder and mud pump | | Kirk Herman |
| 1018 | Asphalt Tack Distributor | 1B9DS15292D309254 | Kirk Herman |
| 1019 | Asphalt Hot Box | 1R9PD142X3C463038 | Kirk Herman |
| 1020 | 2003 GMC C7C042 | 1GDK7J1C33F508382 | Kirk Herman |
| 1021 | Asphalt Paver | 8500T-2604HD | Kirk Herman |
| 1022 | Zero Turn Mower | 15131081 | Kirk Herman |
| 1023 | Zero Turn Mower | 15131084 | Kirk Herman |
| 1024 | Zero Turn Mower | 15131083 | Kirk Herman |
| 1025 | Ford Explorer Seats | | Kirk Herman |
| 1026 | Rear slide out box | | Kirk Herman |
| | | | |

IDE:DescriptionVIN/SerialAsset POC1027 Desk Top and CabinetsKirk Herman

For Support, contact your CAM: Scott Pearlman (mailto:Spearlman@govdeals.com) (6094680290) or call 1-800-613-0156 from 8 am - 7 pm ET or email Support (mailto:ClientServices@GovDeals.com).

Acct ID: 2435 - P03

Site Map (index.cfm?fa=Main.SiteMap)